


What is BARB? 

The Broadcasters’ 
Audience Research Board

TV panel of 5,300 homes

Provides the currency for 
TV audience measurement 
in the UK



Unmatched viewing has been steadily increasing 
as streaming has grown

0

10

20

30

40

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

U
n

kn
o

w
n

 V
ie

w
in

g
 s

h
a

re
 o

f T
V

 S
cr

ee
n

 T
im

e 
 

(%
)

Source: BARB/ AdvantEdge – All Individuals 4+. SVOD homes: BARB Establishment Survey

Unmatched viewing

Q4 2021: 19m homes with an SVOD service 
(+34% on Q4 2019)



The router meter enables BARB to measure 
streaming across connected devices in the home

A meter attached to the home 
broadband router in BARB panel 

homes

Captures video viewing that runs 
through the home broadband 

router

Pre-defined list of services



The router meter measures BVOD, SVOD, AVOD 
and video-sharing services

PC, tablet and smartphone viewing

Provide an aggregate view of non-participating services, plus a 

content level view for selected services

Let us split TV-set catch-up viewing into BVOD / PVR playback



Complementing the router meter is the 
measurement of SVOD programming on TV sets

BARB has created an audio-
reference library of nearly 50,000 

hours of SVOD content

Enables measurement of SVOD 
content consumption on TV sets

*See data-sharing rules in Appendix for full details of what can be shared internally and externally by users



Our new definition — Total Identified Viewing

Source: BARB Online Multiple Screens Network March 2022

Total broadcaster Total SVOD/AVOD Total video-sharing Total identified

161 minutes daily

34 minutes daily

42 minutes daily 237 minutes daily

TV sets

PCs
Tablets

Smartphones

Reach and time spent viewing — All aged 4+
March 2022

Monthly 4-screen reach

57.8m
91.2%

47.6m
75.1%

49.9m
78.8%

62.4m
98.5%



The big screen dominates for broadcasters and SVOD

82%

98%

83% 83% 83%

63%

27%

38%

94%

Total

identified

Total

broadcaster

Disney+ Netflix Total BVOD Prime Video YouTube TikTok

Viewing profile by device — aged 4+
March 2022

TV sets

PCs
Tablets

Smartphones

Source: BARB Online Multiple Screens Network March 2022
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After Life series 3 – daily audience any episode

Episode - 1 2 3 4 5 6

Source: BARB Online TV Network. January 14th – February 13th 2022. Daily figures include duplication.

Netflix allows consumers ultimate flexibility
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Bridgerton season 2 – daily audience any episode

Capital R Rake Off to the races A Bee in Your Bonnet Victory

An Unthinkable Fate The choice Harmony The Viscount Who Loved Me

Source: BARB. March 25th – April 21st 2022. Daily figures include duplication.

People are choosing to watch at weekends
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Reacher season 1 – daily audience any episode

1. Welcome to Margrave 2. First Dance 3. Spoonful 4. In a Tree

5. No Apologies 6. Papier 7. Reacher Said Nothing 8. Pie

Source: BARB. February 4th – February 27th 2022. Daily figures include duplication.

This appears common across services and content types



Weekly content drops reveal new behaviour, but still hint
at the importance of weekends

D
ec 29

Ja
n

 05

Ja
n

 12

Ja
n

 19

Ja
n

 26

Feb
 02

Feb
 09

Feb
 16

Feb
 23

The Book of Boba Fett – daily audience any episode

Episode - 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Source: BARB. December 29th 2021-February 28th 2022



SVOD programme profiles are as we might expect

Male Female

59%
41% 

Source: BARB

7%

3%

29%

38%

20%

41%

36%

16%

6%

Reacher

Bridgerton

Age profiles on day of release

4-15 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+

19%

81% 



Returning series have an established profile

Male Female

59%
41% 

7%

8%

3%

11%

29%

32%

38%

17%

20%

19%

41%

50%

36%

28%

16%

19%

6%

10%

Reacher

7days

Bridgerton

7days

Age profiles on day of release vs after 7 days

4-15 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+

22%

78% 

59%
41% 

19%

81% 

7-days after release

7-days after release

Source: BARB



Not just how much but when

0%

50%

100%

6am 8am 10am 12 noon 2pm 4pm 6pm 8pm 10pm 12

midnight

2am 4am

Index of time with categories vs peak minute

Source: BARB. March 2022

Broadcaster
SVOD/AVOD

Video sharing



Find TikTok users on TV

1.3m
(Series 16, Episode 9)

1m
(S 6, E 2)

0.9m
(S 19, E 4)

0.8m
(S 18, Episode 3)

0.7m
(S 4, E 1)

Source: BARB. March 2022. Individuals who have used TikTok for 5+ minutes during March 2022



The 2024 contract will increase the number of BARB 
homes and introduce new metering technology

Panel increases to 7,000 households

• More stable data

• Fewer zero rated spots

Improved metering technology

• Improved panel compliance


